South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 11:00:26 am

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S*0620 (Rat #0069, Act #0033 of 1999) Joint Resolution, By Martin, J.V. Smith, Bryan, Giese, Leventis, Wilson,
Alexander, Waldrep and Courson
Summary: Public Safety Department not to sell motor vehicle drivers license record, special ID cards; Freedom of Information
A JOINT RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY SHALL NOT SELL, PROVIDE,
FURNISH, OR RELEASE TO A PRIVATE PARTY CERTAIN INFORMATION IT COMPILES FOR THE PURPOSE OF
ISSUING TO A PERSON A DRIVER'S LICENSE OR A SPECIAL IDENTIFICATION CARD, TO PROVIDE THAT CERTAIN
INFORMATION CONTAINED IN A PERSON'S DRIVER'S LICENSE OR SPECIAL IDENTIFICATION CARD RECORD IS NOT
A PUBLIC RECORD, AND TO PROVIDE THAT A PRIVATE PERSON OR A PRIVATE ENTITY SHALL NOT USE CERTAIN
ELECTRONICALLY STORED INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM A DRIVER'S LICENSE RECORD.-AMENDED TITLE

03/18/99
03/23/99
03/23/99
03/24/99
03/25/99
03/31/99
04/06/99
04/06/99
04/07/99
04/27/99
04/27/99
04/29/99
05/26/99
05/28/99
05/28/99
06/21/99
06/21/99

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-4
Amended SJ-10

Read second time SJ-10

Read third time and sent to House SJ-16

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-7
Debate adjourned until Tuesday, April 6, 1999 HJ-24

Amended HJ-28

Read second time HJ-29

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-14
House amendment amended SJ-9

Returned to House with amendments SJ-9

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-35

Ratified R 69

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/28/99

Copies available

Act No. 33

Page 1 of 1



