

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S*0620 (Rat #0069, Act #0033 of 1999) Joint Resolution, By Martin, J.V. Smith, Bryan, Giese, Leventis, Wilson, Alexander, Waldrep and Courson

Summary: Public Safety Department not to sell motor vehicle drivers license record, special ID cards; Freedom of Information

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY SHALL NOT SELL, PROVIDE, FURNISH, OR RELEASE TO A PRIVATE PARTY CERTAIN INFORMATION IT COMPILES FOR THE PURPOSE OF ISSUING TO A PERSON A DRIVER'S LICENSE OR A SPECIAL IDENTIFICATION CARD, TO PROVIDE THAT CERTAIN INFORMATION CONTAINED IN A PERSON'S DRIVER'S LICENSE OR SPECIAL IDENTIFICATION CARD RECORD IS NOT A PUBLIC RECORD, AND TO PROVIDE THAT A PRIVATE PERSON OR A PRIVATE ENTITY SHALL NOT USE CERTAIN ELECTRONICALLY STORED INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM A DRIVER'S LICENSE RECORD.-AMENDED TITLE

03/18/99	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-4
03/23/99	Senate	Amended SJ-10
03/23/99	Senate	Read second time SJ-10
03/24/99	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-16
03/25/99	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-7
03/31/99	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, April 6, 1999 HJ-24
04/06/99	House	Amended HJ-28
04/06/99	House	Read second time HJ-29
04/07/99	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-14
04/27/99	Senate	House amendment amended SJ-9
04/27/99	Senate	Returned to House with amendments SJ-9
04/29/99	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-35
05/26/99		Ratified R 69
05/28/99		Signed By Governor
05/28/99		Effective date 05/28/99
06/21/99		Copies available
06/21/99		Act No. 33